3.31.99

FORM PTO-1618

Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

FIGURE 1 TRADEMPTER

FORM PTO-1618

04-16-1999



101012093

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IU: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	MARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmer Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year 03 02 99 Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other Release of Assignment
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Citibank, N.A.	03 02 99
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	National banking association
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Volume Services, In	C.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 222 North La Salle	Street
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60601
· / CIIICado	
City Individual General Partnership	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS OF RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1884 FRAME: 0204

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
0110 0054	0007

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	0166	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212) 735 4133	
Name	James Talbot, Esq	•		
Address (line 1)	Skadden, Arps, Sl	ate, Meagher & Flom LLP		
Address (line 2)	919 Third Avenue			
Address (line 3)	New York, New Yor	k 10022		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance doc	eument # 8	
Enter either the		r Registration Number(s) the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	Mark if additional numbers attached H numbers for the same property). ation Number(s)	
IIdu	Application Number		306489	
Number of I	Properties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 2	
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00	
Deposit A	ccount	Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
	Α	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature			
attac		lief, the foregoing information is true and priginal document. Charges to deposit an		
Kris	tine Fyfe	jour to Te	3/29/11	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

RELEASE

(TRADEMARK)

March THIS RELEASE (TRADEMARK) is given as of this ____ day of January, 1999 by Citibank, N.A., a national association ("Assignor"), to Volume Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee"), as follows:

WHEREAS, Assignor, Assignee, TW Services, Inc., Canteen Corporation, Denny's Inc., El Pollo Loco, Inc., Milnot Company, and Preferred Meal Systems, Inc. entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated December 6, 1989 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 6, 1989 at Reel 0682, Frame 0208, pursuant to which Assignee granted to Assignor a lien on and security interest in the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) including those listed on Schedule I thereto, and identified in Exhibit A to this Release, and all good will associated with the Trademarks as security for the payment of all Obligations then or thereafter existing under the Loan Documents (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Assignee has fully paid, performed and observed the Obligations and Assignor desires to release its security interests in and liens upon the collateral pledged pursuant to said Security Agreement, including, but not limited to, the Trademarks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby releases its security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks and reassigns any and all interest it may have in such Trademarks to Assignee.

2K3359.01-New YorkS1A

TRADEMARK REEL: 1884 FRAME: 0206 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE (TRADEMARK) to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this 2 day of January, 1999.

MARCH

Citibank, N.A.	
By: James P. GARVIN, V.P.	
Name: JAMES P. GARVIN, V.P.	٠,
Title:	

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.

COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this day of January, 1999, before me personally appeared known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same as the duly authorized officer of Citibank, N.A.

Notary Pùblic

My commission expires: 4/8/2000

DOT MORGAN
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01M05058313
Vullified in New York County
Commission Expires April 8, 2000

2

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE

REGISTRATION NO.

(APPLICATION NO.)

VS (stylized) 1,270,401

MARK

VOLUME SERVICES 1,306,489

243359.01-New York51A

RECORDED: 03/31/1999

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 1884 FRAME: 0208